

## NARAYANI CONSTRUCTION

Adisaptagram Station Road, Adcconagar, Hooghly Mob: 9831135806 / 9330985841

E-mail ID: narayanicon 2022@gmail.com

| Ref. No | Date : |
|---------|--------|

## DECLARATION REGARDING CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION WITH ROF

This is to declare that M/S Narayani Construction (PAN - AAUFNSI50C), a partnership firm having its office at -Adcconagar, Adisaptagrarn Station Road, P.O. Adcconagar P.S. -Mogra, District Hooghly, Pin: 712121.

Since registration of a partnership firm with the Registrar of Firms (RoF) or elsewhere is not mandatory under the Indian Partnership Act 1932, the firm M/S Narayani Construction has obtained it's trade license from local body namely, Saptagram gram panchayet in due time. Though The firm has applied for Registration with the Registrar of Firms (RoF) on 30/04/2024, it has not received the registration no. from ROF till date and the trade license is enclosed herewith.

Date: 25.10.2024

Place: Adcconagar, Adisaptagrarn

NARAYANI CONSTRUCTION Gailen Chosh.

Partner

NARAYANI CONSTRUCTION NARAYANI CONSTRUCTION NARAYANI CONSTRUCTION

Partner